o5, THE

“ggas GLOBE PROGRAM

XVII GLOBE LAC REGIONAL VIRTUAL MEETING
18 — 20 November 2020

Wednesday, November 18, 2020

2:45 pm

3:00 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm
4:45 pm
5:15 pm
5:45 pm

6:30 pm

Participants check in

Opening Ceremony Welcome words by LAC Regional coordinator, Mariana Savino,

words by Dr. Tony Murphy, GLOBE Implementation Office Director, words by Buenos Aires’s U.S.
Embassy representatives and GLOBE Argentina.

RCO report out, Mariana Savino and Donna Candia

GIO report out, GLOBE Strategic Plan 2018 — 2023. Tony Murphy, GIO Director

SSAl update, Cornell Lewis: What's happened and what’s new with the GLOBE website
Q&A about website management

Break

Science Working Group report: Protocols deactivation process

How can we use GLOBE Data? Looking towards 2021 IVSS

End of the day

Thursday, November 19. 2020: GLOBE + SDG, How could we increase International Collaboration?

2:45pm

3:00pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

5:00 pm

6:15 pm

Sponsored by: @ Supported by:

Participants check in

Larisa Schelkin, CEO of the Global STEM Education Center: Education for Sustainable Development,
How to work with GLOBE and SDG’s?

Dr. Rusty Low, UNITAR (United Nations Training Institute) experience on SDG Youth Training course
Open Discussion

Break

Sharing good practices:

v Butterflys and Climate Change: collaborative Project among Argentina, Uruguay and Peru.
v" Relating SDG+ s with GLOBE: Cartagena Montessori School, Colombia
v" Open discussion

End of the day

Implemented by: %::% UCAR




f ERK\ THE
“wgw GLOBE PROGRAM
* 155500 *

Friday, November 20, 2020 GLOBE Campaigns

2:450m

3:00 pm

4:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:40 pm

6:15 pm

participants check in

GLOBE Campaigns presentation:

v' Mission Mosquito, Dr. Rusty Low, NASA
v Urban Heat Island Effect-Surface Temperature, Dr. Kevin Czajkowski, Toledo University, USA
v" Trees Around the GLOBE, Dr. Brian Campbell, NASA

Q&A, Open discussion:

v" How to get involved?
v" How could we increase Campaign’s participation within LAC Countries
v Share your experience joining a GLOBE's Campaign

Break

SSAl session, GLOBE Observer app, GLOBE Observer Eclipse

Future Actions and Events: Annual Survey, IVSS, Earth Day videos, Star and STEM Stories
Wrap up, closing remarks

End of the Regional Meeting

. -
Sponsored by: @ Supported by: @; @ -- Implemented by: %:“:% UCAR



