

## XVII GLOBE LAC REGIONAL VIRTUAL MEETING 18 – 20 November 2020

## Wednesday, November 18, 2020

2:45 pm	Participants check in
3:00 pm	Opening Ceremony Welcome words by LAC Regional coordinator, Mariana Savino,
	words by Dr. Tony Murphy, GLOBE Implementation Office Director, words by Buenos Aires's U.S. Embassy representatives and GLOBE Argentina.
	RCO report out, Mariana Savino and Donna Candia
	GIO report out, GLOBE Strategic Plan 2018 – 2023. Tony Murphy, GIO Director
4:00 pm	SSAI update, Cornell Lewis: What's happened and what's new with the GLOBE website
4:30 pm	Q&A about website management
4:45 pm	Break
5:15 pm	Science Working Group report: Protocols deactivation process
5:45 pm	How can we use GLOBE Data? Looking towards 2021 IVSS
6:30 pm	End of the day

## Thursday, November 19. 2020: GLOBE + SDG, How could we increase International Collaboration?

2:45pm	Participants check in
3:00pm	Larisa Schelkin, CEO of the Global STEM Education Center: Education for Sustainable Development, How to work with GLOBE and SDG´s?
3:30 pm	Dr. Rusty Low, UNITAR (United Nations Training Institute) experience on SDG Youth Training course
4:00 pm	Open Discussion
4:30 pm	Break
5:00 pm	Sharing good practices:
	<ul> <li>✓ Butterflys and Climate Change: collaborative Project among Argentina, Uruguay and Perú.</li> <li>✓ Relating SDG+ s with GLOBE: Cartagena Montessori School, Colombia</li> <li>✓ Open discussion</li> </ul>

6:15 pm End of the day

NASA







## Friday, November 20, 2020 GLOBE Campaigns

2:45om	participants check in
3:00 pm	GLOBE Campaigns presentation:
	<ul> <li>Mission Mosquito, Dr. Rusty Low, NASA</li> <li>Urban Heat Island Effect-Surface Temperature, Dr. Kevin Czajkowski, Toledo University, USA</li> <li>Trees Around the GLOBE, Dr. Brian Campbell, NASA</li> </ul>
4:00 pm	Q&A, Open discussion:
	<ul> <li>✓ How to get involved?</li> <li>✓ How could we increase Campaign's participation within LAC Countries</li> <li>✓ Share your experience joining a GLOBE's Campaign</li> </ul>
4:30 pm	Break
5:00 pm	SSAI session, GLOBE Observer app, GLOBE Observer Eclipse
5:40 pm	Future Actions and Events: Annual Survey, IVSS, Earth Day videos, Star and STEM Stories
	Wrap up, closing remarks
6:15 pm	End of the Regional Meeting





